

Police Commissioner's Personnel Order

Number:

PO # 2011-385

Date:

November 16, 2011

Post/Mention:

On October 27, 2011, Deputy Superintendent Kevin Buckley issued a one (1) working day suspension to Detective Leslie Joseph-Greene, ID#.11614, assigned to the Bureau of Investigative Services/District Detectives-District E-18, Org.# 24118-for a violation of Rules 102, § 4 (Neglect of Duty); 102, § 8 (Directives and Orders); and 102, § 9 (Respectful Treatment) of the Rules and Procedures of the Boston Police Department.

While assigned to investigate an incident, Detective Joseph-Greene failed to attempt to obtain a search warrant in a timely manner. Det. Joseph-Greene also failed to obey directives and orders from superior officers and was disrespectful in an e-mail to a superior officer.

The suspension was served on October 30, 2011.

Edward F. Davis

Police Commissioner